
 

NCI Page 1 of 4  

Nominating Committee Worksheet 
Presbytery of North Central Iowa 
2026 
PERSONS/POSITIONS SHOWING IN YELLOW ARE THOSE UP FOR ELECTION 

 

Per the vote of the Presbytery on August 12, 2025 “Recognizing the coordinated effort required, we propose 
streamlining our individual Presbytery committee structures, under the guidance of our current Executives, 
to focus on essential functions. This will maximize our capacity for meaningful discernment during this 
critical season,” the Nominating Committee makes the following four motions to amend the Presbytery of 
North Central Iowa Manual of Operations in 2026 such that: 

1) the Treasurer of the Presbytery be a voting member of the Presbytery Council, 
2) the Stewardship & Finance Committee be suspended for calendar year 2026, 
3) two current members of the Stewardship & Finance Committee (in addition to the Presbytery 
Treasurer) be elected to the Council as “Finance Elders” in order to facilitate the Council assuming the 
responsibilities of the Stewardship & Finance Committee to oversee closely the finances of the 
Presbytery during the discernment process for potential unification with the Presbyteries of Des Moines 
and Prospect Hill, 
4) class years of the members of the Stewardship & Finance Committee and Ministry and Mission 
Committee be extended by one year, no new committee members be added in 2026, and that the 
committees be encouraged to meet on a strictly as-needed basis. 

 

Presbytery Officers and Council 
Rep. Name Status/Church Phone Email 

Council Mod. TE Brad Braley Retired   

Presbytery Mod. RE Donna Carhill Jefferson 515-371-1007 donnacarhill@gmail.com 

Presbytery Vice Mod TE Julie Erkel Hagee Cedar Falls First  319-361-8552  pastor@firstprescf.org 

Treasurer RE Laura Little Mason City 1st 641-512-4908 laurabora157@gmail.com 

COM RE Walt Reemtsma Burt/Lone Rock 515-341-1052 presby1mom@gmail.com 

CPM TE John Pea Boone First 712-790-4104 fpcboone2@gmail.com 

M&M TE Bryan Kunz Marshalltown 641-660-7361 bryanjkunz@gmail.com 

Nominating TE Sara Sutter Validated Min. 712-261-0681 director@ilovelakeshore.org 

Finance Elder     

Finance Elder     

Personnel           

PW     
Admin Exec & Stated Clerk TE Annika Lister Stroope  Staff 402-942-1636 annika@presbyteries.org 

Mission & Ministry Exec RE Amgad Beblawi Staff 502-592-3223 amgad@presbyteries.org 

Pastor to Presbyteries TE Ian McMullen Staff 515-450-7534 ian@presbyteries.org 

 

Nominating Committee/Committee on Representation [Nom Comm motion to be 5 instead of 6] 
Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026(1) TE Sara Sutter, Chair Validated Ministry   712-261-0681   director@ilovelakeshore.org 
     
2027(1) RE Wendy Pittman Greene County   515-370-2616   w2pittman@gmail.com 
2027(2) RE Nancy Beenken Mason City First 641-420-5329 beenken49@netins.net 
2028(2) TE John Molacek Nevada Central 402-981-4939 jwmolacek@gmail.com 
Staff TE Annika Lister Stroope Stated Clerk 402-942-1636 annika@presbyteries.org 
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     Permanent Judicial Commission [7 required by Book of Order] 
Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026 TE Brett Becker   Ames Collegiate   515-450-4761   drb@cpcames.org 

2026 TE John Bates   Retired   641-732-5285   jnbates77@gmail.com 

2027 RE Chris Helton   Fort Dodge First   515-418-2743   chrish@firstpresfd.org 

2027 TE Denise Group   Retired   515-298-3464   mdenisegroup@gmail.com 

2028 TE Dave Kivett   Cedar Falls C H   319-883-1019   davekivett@cfu.net 

2028 RE (female)    

2029 RE Dave Little Mason City First 641-420-2816 157little@gmail.com 

 
Commission and Ministry and Committee on Preparation for Ministry [18] 

Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026(1)  TE Dixie Laube   Rudd Eden  641-300-7245   dixie.laube@gmail.com 

2026(1)     

2026(1)     

2026(2) TE Brad Braley Retired   319-610-3372   bsbraley@gmail.com 

2026(2) RE Donna Carhill Jefferson First   515-371-1007   donnacarhill@gmail.com 

2026(2) TE Bob EnTin Algona First   515-293-0927   bobentin@live.com 

2027(1) TE James DuBois Northminster Ames   515-509-4331   jamesr.dubois@gmail.com 

2027(1) RE Nancy Beenken Mason City First   641-420-5329   beenken1949@outlook.com 

2027(2) TE John Pea, CPM Mod. Boone First 712-790-4104 jbpea123@gmail.com 

2027(2) RE Diane Martin Ackley First 641-430-5127 ebamity@yahoo.com 

2027(2) RE Walt Reemtsma, Mod. Burt & Lone Rock 515-341-1052 presby1mom@gmail.com 

2027(2) RE Kent Madison Lakota First & Burg 515-320-2032 pkemadis@netins.net 

2028(1)  TE Denise Group  Retired  515-298-3464  mdenisegroup@gmail.com 

2028(1)     

2028(2) RE Dawn Person Jesup First 515-320-2663 pastorfpcjesup@gmail.com 

2028(2) RE Beth Ehlers Mason City First 641-430-6553 behlers0903@gmail.com 

2028(2) TE Pat Geadelmann Retired 319-404-0642 patricia.geadelmann@uni.edu 

2028(2) TE Johnny Janssen Cedar Falls C. H. 803-397-7568 johnjanssen@cfu.net 

Staff TE Ian McMullen Pastor to Presbys 515-450-7534 ian@presbyteries.org 
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Commissioners to Synod 
 

 
 
 
 

Commissioners to General Assembly and Bills & Overtures Task Force 
Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026-8 TE John Pea  Boone First  612-790-4104  fpcboone2@gmail.com 

2026-8 Alt. TE     

2026-8 RE     

2026-8 Alt RE    

2026-8 YAAD    

2026-8 Alt YAAD    

 
Personnel Commission (PPH in Pink; NCI in Blue; DM in Green) 

Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026(1) TE Kevin Freese Retired 712-371-2244 revkevfreese@gmail.co 
2027(1) RE Shari O’Bannon Ida Grove WPC 712-299-0397 Slwo1956@gmail.com 
2028(1) Jeff Stanley SC First   
2026(2) RE Judy Klepfer Cedar Falls C.H. 612-501-7041 judy.klepfer@gmail.com 
2026(1) TE Kip Murphy, Vice Mod. Mason City First 391-541-5978 kmurphy0126@gmail.com 
2027(1) TE Paul Masters Fort Dodge First 712-242-5340 paulm@firstpresfd.org 
2026(1) TE Eric Pasanchin Ankeny 515-964-0264 eric@ankenypresbyterian.org 
2027(1) TE Judy Winkelpleck Retired 515-314-3164 Judy.winkelpleck@gmail.com 
2028(2) RE Dave McInally Clive Heartland 814-332-5134 dmcinally@coe.edu 
Staff TE Annika Lister Stroope Admin. Exec. 402-942-1636 annika@presbyteries.org 

 
Sexual Misconduct Response Committee (4 people [2 REs, 2 TEs] one is liaison from COM) 

Class Name Status/Church Phone Email  
2026(2) TE Bob EnTin (COM Liaison) Algona First 515-293-0927 bobentin@live.com  
2027(2) RE Joanna Carlson Goldfield United 515-851-2169 jcarlson@tr.k12.ia.us  

2027(1)      

2028(1)      

 
Lakeshore Center Ministry Board [4] (NCI in Blue; PPH in Pink; MN Valley in Green) 
Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026(1) RE Kativa Weitzel Mason City First 641-430-5448 kmeckholt@gmail.com 

2027(2) TE Kerry Carson Retired 641-751-6062 presby2@heartofiowa.net 

2027(1) RE Angie Jewett Paton First 515-370-0839 angiejewett872@gmail.com 

2028(2) RE Adrian McMullen Maxwell First 515-720-4646 mcmullenadrian@gmail.com 
2026(1) RE Ruth Ann Mohr Odebolt First 712-668-4144H 

712-668-4746C 
no email 

2026(1) RE Phyllis Attema Spirit Lake First  phyllis.attema@gmail.com 

2027(2) RE Nancy Janssen Lake City Union   

2028(1)     
 TE Tom Voigt Minnesota 612-875-6398 tjvoigt60@gmail.com 
Staff TE Ian McMullen Pastor to Presbys 515-450-7534 ian@presbyteries.org 

 

Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2028(2)     

  2028(2)  
    

2028(1) TE Sara Sutter Lakeshore 712-261-0681 director@ilovelakeshore.org 
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Mission & Ministry [9] 
Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026(2) TE Gordon Moen Retired 515-391-0006 gnmoen70@gmail.com 

2026(2) RE Rhonda Braley Cedar Falls First 319-215-0176 rhondabraley14@gmail.com 

2026(1) RE Jeannette Olson Ames Collegiate 515-520-0288 okfamjro@yahoo.com 

2027(2) TE Bryan Kunz, Chair Marshalltown First 641-660-7361 bryanjkunz@gmail.com 

2027(1)     

2027(1)     

2028(2) TE John Kerr Retired 910-467-4955 drjon03@gmail.com 

2028(1)     

2028(1)     

Staff RE Amgad Beblawi Ministry & Mission 
Executive 

502-592-3223 amgad@presbyteries.org 

 

Stewardship & Finance [6] 
Class Name Status/Church Phone Email 
2026(1)     
2026(1) RE Chris Helton Fort Dodge First   515-418-2743   chrish@firstpresfd.org 
2027(2) TE Cathy Young, Chair Retired   319-230-0644  cathyyoung4@gmail.com 
2027(1) RE Chad Abbas Cedar Heights  chadabbas@gmail.com 
     

2028(2) RE Dave Wilson Fort Dodge First 515-570-6484 dvwilson@frontiernet.net 

     

 TE Annika Lister Stroope Stated Clerk 402-942-1636 annika@presbyteries.org 
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